

ADDENDUM NO. 5

DATE: July 28, 2026
FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division
TO: All Offerors
RE: Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) Compressor Replacement RFP-5944-26-DD

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

1. **Question:** Do you want an enclosure around the compressor?
Answer: Yes, an enclosure will be required.
2. **Question:** Can the compressor be used?
Answer: The City may entertain an extremely low usage unit that comes with a warranty. Please provide optional equipment listing detailing unit, warranty, and specifications on your bid response.
3. **Question:** Can we get specs and more information on the ariel EA-200-4? If this one works well, we can try to match the configuration?
Answer: Please click this link for access. [7351 Unit Manual](#)
4. **Question:** How important is it to use the JGQ2 Frame? It will be difficult to get 300scfm with that frame, Inversely, how important is that flow rate?
Answer: We would like to match the existing Ariel unit we have in operation if possible. The unit will be required to produce enough SCFM to sill the equivalent of 2,000 DGE within a 5-hour time period.
5. **Question:** Are they expanding their gas drying capacity for this larger compressor or do they just plan to use utility gas that has already been dried for this compressor?
Answer: We will be using the dried gas out of our existing drier.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is clarified as noted. All other conditions of the subject remain the same.

Respectfully,



Dolly Daniels, Senior Buyer
City of Grand Junction, Colorado